

Legislation Text

## File #: 22-01, Version: 1

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA, APPOINTING **ROGER GINGERICH** TO THE GOLF ADVISORY BOARD OF THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH FOR A TERM OF THREE (3) YEARS; SAID TERM TO EXPIRE ON OCTOBER 24, 2024; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE. (Fiscal Impact: N/A)

**APPLICANTS:** 

Roger Gingerich, *Incumbent*- District 5 Donald Totter, *Alternate 2*- District 1 Carlton Gillespie- District 1 Frank Sellers, Jr. - District 3 Corey Thompson - District 4 Charles MacMichael - District 5 (**Staff Contact:** Asceleta Hammond.)

Summary Explanation/Background:

City Commission Appointment

Only one position to be filled. Mr. Donald Totter, Alternate 2 is interested in serving as a regular member.

**Current membership:** Gary S. Ruderman - District 1; Patricia A. DeSanctis - District 1; Michael Deberry - District 3; Richard J. Porraro - District 1; James R. Bunn - District 3; Roger Gingerich - District 5; Corey Staniscia, Alternate #1- District 1 and Donald Totter, Alternate #2 - District 1.

**Origin of request for this action:** City Clerk Office **Fiscal impact and source of funding:** N/A